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Effective May 8, 2025 

Agency HR Business Partner EEO Representative ADA Contact 

    

Agriculture, Department 
of (DDA) 

Carissa Stevens 
302-698-4510 
carissa.stevens@delaware.gov 

Carissa Stevens 
302-698-4510 
carissa.stevens@delaware.gov 

Carissa Stevens 
302-698-4510 
carissa.stevens@delaware.gov 

    

Transportation, 
Department of (DelDOT) 

Carey Winkler 
302-760-2019 
Carey.winkler@delaware.gov  
 

Britta Wentling 
302-760-2720 
britta.wentling@delaware.gov 
 
Ursula Dickerson 
302-760-2631 
ursula.dickerson@delaware.gov 

Britta Wentling 
302-760-2720 
britta.wentling@delaware.gov 
 
Ursula Dickerson 
302-761-2631 
ursula.dickerson@delaware.gov 

    

Human Resources, 
Department of (DHR) 

Tamara Ben Addi 
302-735-6279 
Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

Tamara Ben Addi 
302-735-6279 
Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

Tamara Ben Addi 
302-735-6279 
Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

    

Health and Social 
Services, Department of 
(DHSS) 

Diane Bourne (Acting) 
302-577-8987 
Diane.bourne@delaware.gov 

Diane Bourne (Acting) 
302-577-8987 
Diane.bourne@delaware.gov 

Tracey Battle; Janette Castro; Rikeshia Patin; 
Dalton Osborne  
DHR.EmployeeRelationsADA@delaware.gov 

    

National Guard, 
Delaware (DNG) 

Daniel Susi 
302-326-7113 
Daniel.J.Susi2.nfg@mail.mil 

Daniel Susi 
302-326-7113 
Daniel.J.Susi2.nfg@mail.mil 

Mark A. Smith 
302-326-7117 
Mark.A.Smith6.civ@mail.mil 

    

Natural Resources and 
Environmental Control, 
Department of (DNREC) 

Carlina Nickerson 
302-739-9049 
Carlina.nickerson@delaware.gov 

Tonya Brady 
302-739-9060 
Tonya.brady@delaware.gov 

Tonya Brady 
302-739-9060 
Tonya.brady@delaware.gov 

    

Correction, Department 
of (DOC) 

Beverly Barr-Ford 
302-857-5359 
Beverly.Barrford@delaware.gov 

Melanie Magness 
302-857-5310 
Melanie.magness@delaware.gov 

Bronta Nichols 
302-857-5312 
bonta.nichols@delaware.gov 
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Agency HR Business Partner/Manager EEO Representative ADA Contact 

    

Education, Department 
of (DOE) 

Shamika McLean 
302-735-4031 
Shamika.McLean@doe.k12.de.us 

Shamika McLean 
302-735-4031 
Shamika.McLean@doe.k12.de.us 

Shamika McLean 
302-735-4031 
Shamika.McLean@doe.k12.de.us 

    

Finance, Department of 
(DOF) 

Diane Bourne 
302-577-8987 
Diane.bourne@delaware.gov 

Diane Bourne 
302-577-8987 
Diane.bourne@delaware.gov 

Tracey Battle; Janette Castro; Rikeshia Patin; 
Dalton Osborne   
DHR.EmployeeRelationsADA@delaware.gov 

    

Labor, Department of 
(DOL) 

Tristan Press 
302-761-8014 
Tristan.Press@delaware.gov 

Tristan Press 
302-761-8014 
Tristan.Press@delaware.gov 

Nicholas Oliver 
302-761-8015 
Nicholas.Oliver@delaware.gov 

    

State, Department of 
(DOS) 

Jacqueline Fetzer 
302-608-5230 
Jacqueline.Fetzer@delaware.gov 

Tanika Thompson 
302-608-5236 
Tanika.Thompson@delaware.gov 

Tracey Battle; Janette Castro; Rikeshia Patin; 
Dalton Osborne  
DHR.EmployeeRelationsADA@delaware.gov 

    

Services for Children, 
Youth & their Families, 
Department of (DSCYF) 

Ceirra Hopkins 
302-633-2535 
Ceirram.hopkins@delaware.gov 

Ceirra Hopkins 
302-633-2535 
Ceirram.hopkins@delaware.gov 

Tracey Battle; Janette Castro; Rikeshia Patin; 
Dalton Osborne  
DHR.EmployeeRelationsADA@delaware.gov 

    

Housing Authority, 
Delaware State (DSHA) 

Shelly Huntington 
302-739-4263 Ext.260 
shelly-
ann.huntington@delaware.gov 

Shelly Huntington 
302-739-4263 Ext.260 
shelly-
ann.huntington@delaware.gov 

Melissa Cullen 
302-739-9512 
Melissa.cullen@delaware.gov 

    

Safety and Homeland 
Security, Department of 
(DSHS) 

June Guzman 
302-744-2682 
june.q.guzman@delaware.gov 

June Guzman 
302-744-2682 
june.q.guzman@delaware.gov 

June Guzman 
302-744-2682 
june.q.guzman@delaware.gov 
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Agency HR Business Partner/Manager EEO Representative ADA Contact 

    

Police, Delaware State (DSP) Rhonda Davis 
302-672-5469 
Rhonda.davis@delaware.gov 

Rhonda Davis 
302-672-5469 
Rhonda.davis@delaware.gov 

Monica Holmes 
302-672-5468 
Monica.holmes@delaware.gov 

    

Technology & Information, 
Department of (DTI) 

Kimberly Thornton 
302-739-9512 
Kimberly.Thornton@delaware.gov 

Kimberly Thornton 
302-739-9512 
Kimberly.Thornton@delaware.gov 

Kimberly Thornton 
302-739-9512 
Kimberly.Thornton@delaware.gov 

    

Management and Budget, Office 
of (OMB) 

Tamara Ben Addi 
302-735-6279 
Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

Tamara Ben Addi 
302-735-6279 
Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

Jennifer Lieber 
 
jennifer.lieber@delaware.gov 
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